

2020 NCFR Annual Membership Meeting & Discussion of Advancing the Family Science Discipline

Friday, Nov. 6, 2020 | 3:15-4:45 p.m. CST

Location: Online, Zoom

Presiding: Leigh A. Leslie, 2019–2021 NCFR Board President

(Please see agenda item #13 regarding discussion of advancing the Family Science discipline.)

Agenda

1.	Introduction of NCFR Staff
2.	Call to Order Leigh A. Leslie, NCFR President
3.	Approval of Minutes of Nov. 22, 2019, Business Meeting Leigh A. Leslie, NCFR President
4.	Approval of Minutes of Nov. 9, 2018, Business Meeting Leigh A. Leslie, NCFR President
5.	2019 Audit Report
6.	2020 Annual Conference ReportBrad van Eeden-Moorefield, 2020 Program Chair
7.	2021 Annual Conference ReportTammy L. Henderson, 2021 Program Chair
8.	2022 Annual Conference Report
9.	Introduction of Program Chair for the 2023 NCFR Annual Conference
10. Committee reports are posted on the NCFR website:	
	Elections Council
11. Section reports are posted on the NCFR website:	
	Advancing Family Science

Feminism and Family Studies	
12. Appreciation Awards	
2019 NCFR FellowsSpencer B. Olmstead & M. Elise Radina, Fellows Co-chairs	
2020 Program Chair – Brad van Eeden-Moorefield Leigh A. Leslie, Board President	
Journal of Marriage and Family, Editor 2017–20 – Kristi WilliamsLeigh A. Leslie, Board President	
Outgoing NCFR Board MembersLeigh A. Leslie, Board President April L. Few-Demo, Board Member-at-Large (2017–2020) Bethany L. Letiecq, Board Member-at-Large (2017–2020) Brian G. Ogolsky, Board Member-at-Large (2017–2020)	

13. 5 minute break

14. Advancing the Discipline of Family Science: Discussion With Members.....Anisa M. Zvonkovic, NCFR Past President, & Allison Wickler, NCFR Staff

Andrea L. Roach, Students and New Professionals Representative (2018–2020)

Staff and members invite **feedback, ideas, and questions from the greater membership** during this facilitated discussion about advancing awareness and credibility of the Family Science discipline.

NCFR has begun dedicating additional resources to reinvigorate an **Advancing Family Science Initiative**, aimed at intentionally continuing to:

- strengthen the identity of the Family Science discipline;
- expand the visibility of Family Science; and
- improve the perceived value of Family Science and its professions.

15. Additional Questions From Members About NCFR Business

16. Adjourn